

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 08-0031R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - Board of Liquor Licenses

Commissioners for Baltimore City

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/17/2008 In control: Public Safety and Health Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/10/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Hearing - Board of Liquor Licenses Commissioners for Baltimore City

FOR the purpose of requesting the Chairman of the Board of Liquor Licenses Commissioners to report to the City Council on the issuance of BD 7 Liquor Licenses; the legitimacy of establishments claiming to be tavern operations; the legitimacy of establishments operating with bottle licenses; repeat violators who consistently and knowingly sell to minors; the level of cooperation between Liquor Board inspectors and law enforcement personnel; and the efficacy of current alcoholic beverage statutes, zoning laws, and Board rules and regulations in protecting individuals and

communities from the deleterious effects of excessive alcohol consumption.

Sponsors: Stephanie President Rawlings-Blake, Helen L. Holton, William H. Cole, IV, Mary Pat Clarke, Nicholas

C. D'Adamo, Bill Henry, Warren Branch, Rochelle Spector, Sharon Green Middleton, Agnes Welch,

Edward Reisinger, Belinda Conaway, President Young

Indexes: Liquor Licenses Commissioners, Resolution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0031R - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. 08-0031R - Adopted.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2009	0	City Council	Adopted	
4/7/2008	0	Public Safety and Health Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
3/20/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
3/17/2008	0	City Council	Assigned	
3/17/2008	0	City Council	Introduced	